with Goldman, Sachs & Co. The initial purchase price was $25.97. Additional discussion of the increase in investment
securities is located in the Liquidity Risk Management section of this report.

A summary of investment securities’ fair value is presented below as of year-ends 2007 and 2006. Presented with
the summary is a maturity distribution schedule with corresponding weighted average yields.

Fair Value of Investment Securities

* Fully tax-equivalent based upon federal income tax structure applicable at December 31, 2007.

Mortgage-backed securities (“MBS”) accounted for 76% of the market value of the portfolio at year end with 33%
representing fixed rate MBS; 29% adjustable rate MBS; and 14% invested in collateralized mortgage obligations. At
year-end the fair value of 20 and 30 year MBSs was 44% of the portfolio. The estimated effective duration of the
portfolio is 2.84% and is estimated to shorten to 1.63% given an immediate, parallel decrease of 100 basis points in
interest rates. If rates were to increase 100 basis points in a similar fashion, the duration would increase to 3.57%. The
investment portfolio would be expected to generate $427.0 million in cash flow over the next twelve months, given no
change in interest rates.

The average yield on the portfolio was 4.82% in 2007 compared to 4.30% in 2006.

24

   At December 31,   Dollar   %
   2007   2006   Change   Change
   (Dollars in thousands)

U.S. Government agency obligations   $ 450,122   831,919   (381,797 )   (45.89 )%
Obligations of states and political subdivisions   280,604   196,798   83,806   42.58 %
Mortgage-backed securities   1,508,115   1,128,052   380,063   33.69 %
Other securities   221,112   251,119   (30,007 )   (11.95 )%
   $ 2,459,953   2,407,888   52,065   2.16 %

   Over One Year   Over Five Years

   One Year or Less   Through Five Years   Through Ten Years   Over Ten Years
   Weighted   Weighted   Weighted   Weighted
   Average   Average   Average   Average

   Amount   Yields   Amount   Yields   Amount   Yields   Amount   Yields
   (Dollars in thousands)

U.S. Government agency obligations   139,776   3.67 %   242,428   4.60 %   67,918   4.21 %   —   —
Obligations of states and political

subdivisions   12,150   7.10 %*   21,412   6.58 %*   30,450   6.83 %*   216,592   5.85 %*
Mortgage-backed securities   11,154   3.50 %   972,958   4.33 %   524,003   5.47 %   —   —
Other securities   2,443   3.29 %   146,347   6.58 %   —   —   72,322   6.71 %

   165,523   3.90 %   1,383,145   4.65 %   622,371   5.40 %   288,914   6.07 %

Percent of total   6.73 %   56.23 %   25.30 %   11.74 %

Table of Contents

Loans

Total loans outstanding at year-end 2007 increased 1.79% to $7.0 billion compared to one year ago, at $6.8 billion.
The following tables breakdown outstanding loans by category and provide a maturity summary of commercial loans.

Despite the slowdown of the manufacturing-based economy in Northeast Ohio commercial loans increased 5.75%
in 2007 and 4.96% in 2006. Single-family mortgage loans continue to be originated by the Corporation’s mortgage
subsidiary and then sold into the secondary mortgage market or held in portfolio. Although interest rates declined

[…]

management’s best estimate of expected behavior and these assumptions are reviewed regularly.

The Corporation also has longer-term interest rate risk exposure, which may not be appropriately measured by
earnings sensitivity analysis. ALCO uses economic value of equity (“EVE”) sensitivity analysis to study the impact of
long-term cash flows on earnings and capital. EVE involves discounting present values of all cash flows of on balance
sheet and off balance sheet items under different interest rate scenarios. The discounted present value of all cash flows
represents the Corporation’s economic value of equity. The analysis requires modifying the expected cash flows in each
interest rate scenario, which will impact the discounted present value. The amount of base-case measurement and its
sensitivity to shifts in the yield curve allow management to measure longer-term repricing and option risk in the balance
sheet. Presented below is the Corporation’s EVE profile as of December 31, 2007 and 2006:

34

   Immediate Change in Rates and Resulting Percentage
   Increase/(Decrease) in Net Interest Income:
   − 100 basis   + 100 basis   + 200 basis   + 300 basis
   points   points   points   points

December 31, 2007   (0.40 )%   (0.04 )%   (0.44 )%   (0.93 )%
December 31, 2006   (0.09 )%   0.05 %   (0.35 )%   (0.83 %)

   Immediate Change in Rates and Resulting Percentage
   Increase/(Decrease) in EVE:
   − 100 basis   + 100 basis   + 200 basis   + 300 basis
   points   points   points   points

December 31, 2007   (4.04 )%   (0.77 )%   (3.35 )%   (6.85 )%
December 31, 2006   (4.22 )%   0.88 %   0.14 %   (1.87 %)

Table of Contents

During the year ended December 31, 2007, an additional $18.2 million (excluding security valuation adjustments) of
maturing investment portfolio cash flows were reinvested. The net reduction of funds coupled with loan growth
increased the dependency on deposit growth which would have to be made up by increased wholesale borrowing. The
duration of the portfolio is 2.84% as of December 31, 2007 as compared to 2.39% on December 31, 2006.

Capital Resources

Financial institutions are subject to a strict uniform system of capital-based regulations. Under this system, there